# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Andreas Basteck | 04/30/2007     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Kennametal Technologies GmbH |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Wehlauer Str. 73             |
| City:           | Furth                        |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY                      |
| Postal Code:    | 90766                        |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5788431 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (724)539-5903

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724-539-5485

Email: k-corp-ip.group@kennametal.com

Correspondent Name: Kennametal Inc.

Address Line 1: 1600 Technology Way

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 231

Address Line 4: Latrobe, PENNSYLVANIA 15650-0231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K-2569

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry R. Meenan

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Basteck Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019965 FRAME: 0273

500376445

CH \$40.00

#### Exhibit 3

## Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Andreas Basteck, having an address of Hammerstr. 3d, 79540 Lörrach, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Patent Number 5,788,431 and EP 0 749 794 with national parts AT EP 0749 794 (240178), DE EP 0749 794 (596 10 434), ES EP 0749 794 (2202398), BE EP 0749 794 (0 749 794), CH EP 0749 794 (0 749 794), FR EP 0749 794 (0 749 794), GB EP 0749 794 (0 749 794), SE EP 0749 794 (0 749 794) (hereinafter "Patents").

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR, and Kennametal Technologies GmbH., a corporation under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principle place of business at Wehlauer Str. 73, 90766 Fürth, Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), that ASSIGNOR assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to this Assignment and for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest that it has in and to the Patents, and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, and foreign counterpart patents and applications corresponding to the Patents, along with any and all rights of ASSIGNOR in all causes of action and enforcement rights with respect thereto, including all of its rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current and future infringement of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment as of the day of April SO, 2007.

Witness)

(witness)

(witness)

**RECORDED: 10/16/2007** 

REEL: 019965 FRAME: 0274